TO: DEBORAH L. BENSON COMPANY: 28 STATE STREET

		TRADEM	IARK ASSIGN	MENT		
ectronic Version v1. ylesheet Version v1			1-19-20		11/04/	D 8
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECT	103535575 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		003 501 Fr	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor previously recorded on Reel 003501 Frame 0624. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the please see attached corrective nunc pro tunc assignment.			
CONVEYING PARTY (DATA					
Name		Fon	merly	Execution Data	Entity Typ	08
Grass Technologies C	orporation			10/16/2008	CORPORATION: DE	ELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY D	Chatten Associ	atea. Inc.]
Street Address:	1094 New Dehaven Avenue					
	West Conshohoken					
City: State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19428					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type Number		per	Word Mark]
Registration Number:	2577311	TELEFA	TELEFACTOR]
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				A. U.	
Fax Number: (617)345-9020						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:						
Email:	tmdocket@haslaw.com, dbenson@haslaw.com, jblackowicz@haslaw.com					
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	Altorney	Attorney for Applicant				
Signature:	/Jeremy	Blackowicz/				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0504 NOV 12 2008 12:07 FR HAS BOSTON 29 #

TO *501362899170330 P.03 4/006

USPTO

11/6/2008 7:25:31 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: DEBORAH L. BENSON COMPANY: 28 STATE STREET

11/04/2008 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chatten-Grass Technologies Assignment#page1.tif source=Chatten-Grass Technologies Assignment#page2.tff

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0505

1	•	_
		7
•		1
r	٠ ٢	<u> </u>

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
~		307 MAR 12 PM 2: 24
0	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 1 103	382268
3.12.07	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Astro-Med, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Rhode Island Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Chatten Assocatiates, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1094 New Dehaven Avenue City: West Conshohoken State: Pennsylvania Country: United States Zip: 19428
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 18, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
03/13/2007 1 01 FC:8521	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) BYRNE 00000008 2577311 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Telefactor - Registration Date: June 11; 2002	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,577,311 Additional sheet(s) attached?
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry H. Frank	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Street Address: Pelino & Lentz, One Liberty Place Thirty-Second Floor, 1650 Market Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
	State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103-7393 Phone Number: 215-246-3103 Fax Number: 215-665-1445 Email Address: hhfrank@pelino.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Signature Barry H. Frank	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0624 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT is made at least as early as October 18, 2006, between Grass Technologies Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with a business address of 600 East Greenwich Avenue, West Warwick, RI 02893 (the "Assignor") and Chatten Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address of 1094 New Dehaven Avenue, West Conshohoken, PA 19428 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the trademark listed in Schedule A hereto, (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods/services to which the Trademark pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR,

Grass Technologies Corporation

Dated: October 16, 2008

By: O.W. Drais
Name: Albert W. Ondis

Title: President

State of Rhode Island)

)ss.

County of Kent

Before me appeared Albert W. Ondis personally known to me who acknowledged that he

signed this document as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

760319

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0507

SCHEDULE A

1. REGISTERED MARKS:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
TELEFACTOR	2577311	06-11-2002	United States

760319

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 11/04/2008